contribute for 2020-2021 to 2022-2023 to the eligible expenditures incurred by the  
Northwest Territories in implementing its Action Plan (Schedule B) for the purposes described 
in Section 1 of this agreement, an amount not to exceed the lesser of sixteen million nine 

hundred and thirty-two thousand dollars ($16,932,000) or the total of the eligible expenditures 
incurred by the Northwest Territories in implementing its Action Plan (Schedule B). 

4.2  The amounts allocated to this agreement shall be as follows:  

Fiscal year  Contribution     
2020-2021      $5,500,000